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1 Step Evaluation 

Parameter Stage 1
Funded Trader -

Earning
Account Stage 

Max Daily Drawdown 4% 4%

Max Total Drawdown 6% 6%

Profit Target 10% -

Minimum Active Trading Days 3 3

Profit on Equity Required for

Active Trading Day
0.5% 0.5%

Max Drawdown Type Static Static

Daily Drawdown Type
Higher of End of Day

Equity or Balance 

Higher of End of Day Equity or

Balance 

Maximum Trading Days No No

EA Trading Yes Yes

Copy Trading from third party

accounts 
No No

Copy Trading Between user

accounts
Yes Yes
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Mandatory Stop Loss No No

Hedging No No

Profit Split - 80%

Account Leverage 1:30 1:30

High Impact News Trading No No

Weekend Trading Yes Yes

Balance Protection Cap No No

Max Inactivity Days 30 30 

Simulated Capital Allocations

$5,000

$10,000

$25,000

$50,000

$100,000

$200,000

$5,000

$10,000

$25,000

$50,000

$100,000

$200,000



Parameter Stage 1 Stage 2
Funded Trader -

Earning
Account Stage 

Max Daily Drawdown 5% 5% 5%

Max Total Drawdown 10% 10% 10%

Profit Target 10% 5% -

Minimum Active Trading

Days
3 3 3

Profit on Equity Required

for Active Trading Day
0.5% 0.5% 0.5%

Max Drawdown Type Static Static Static

Daily Drawdown Type

Higher of End of

Day Equity or

Balance 

Higher of End of

Day Equity or

Balance 

Higher of End of Day

Equity or Balance 

Maximum Trading Days No No No

EA Trading Yes Yes Yes

Copy Trading from third

party accounts 
No No No

Copy Trading Between

user accounts
Yes Yes Yes

Trading Evaluation Outline and Fees 
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2 Step Evaluation
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Mandatory Stop Loss No No No

Hedging No No No

Profit Split - - 80%

Account Leverage 1:50 1:50 1:50

High Impact News

Trading
No No No

Weekend Trading Yes Yes Yes

Balance Protection Cap No No No

Max Inactivity Days 30 30 30 

Simulated Capital

Allocations

$5,000

$10,000

$25,000

$50,000

$100,000

$200,000

$5,000

$10,000

$25,000

$50,000

$100,000

$200,000

$5,000

$10,000

$25,000

$50,000

$100,000

$200,000
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Rapid Evaluation

Parameter Stage 1
Funded Trader -

Earning
Account Stage 

Max Daily Drawdown 3% 3%

Max Total Drawdown 4% 4%

Profit Target 5% -

Minimum Active Trading Days 0 3

Profit on Equity Required for

Active Trading Day
- 0.5%

Max Drawdown Type Trailing Trailing

Daily Drawdown Type
Higher of End of Day

Equity or Balance 

Higher of End of Day Equity or

Balance 

Maximum Trading Days 7 No

EA Trading Yes Yes

Copy Trading No No

Mandatory Stop Loss No No
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Hedging No No

Profit Split - 80%

Account Leverage 1:30 1:30

High Impact News Trading No No

Weekend Trading Yes Yes

Balance Protection Cap Yes Yes

Max Inactivity Days 7 30 

Simulated Capital Allocations

$10,000

$25,000

$50,000

$100,000

$10,000

$25,000

$50,000

$100,000

Trading Evaluation Outline and Fees 
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3 Step Promotion
Evaluation

Parameter Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
Funded Trader

- Earning
Account Stage 

Max Daily

Drawdown 
3% 3% 3% 3%

Max Total

Drawdown
5% 5% 5% 5%

Profit Target 6% 6% 6% -

Minimum Active

Trading Days
5 5 5 5 

Profit on Equity

Required for Active

Trading Day

0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5%

Max Drawdown

Type
Trailing Trailing Trailing Trailing

Daily Drawdown

Type

Trailing based

on previous

EOD Equity

Trailing based

on previous

EOD Equity

Trailing based

on previous

EOD Equity

Trailing based on

previous EOD Equity

Maximum Trading

Days 
No No No No

EA Trading Yes Yes Yes Yes

Copy Trading from

third party accounts
No No No No
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Copy Trading

Between user

accounts

Yes Yes Yes Yes

Mandatory Stop Loss No No No No

Hedging No No No No

Profit Split - - - 80%

Account Leverage 1:30 1:30 1:30 1:30

High Impact News

Trading
No No No No

Weekend Trading Yes Yes Yes Yes

Balance Protection

Cap
No No No No

Max Inactivity Days 30 30 30 30 

Simulated Capital

Allocations

$5,000

$10,000

$25,000

$50,000

$100,000

$200,000 

$5,000

$10,000

$25,000

$50,000

$100,000

$200,000 

$5,000

$10,000

$25,000

$50,000

$100,000

$200,000 

$5,000

$10,000

$25,000

$50,000

$100,000

$200,000 

Trading Evaluation Outline and Fees 
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Synthetic 2 Step
Evaluation

Parameter Stage 1 Stage 2
Funded Trader -

Earning
Account Stage 

Max Daily Drawdown 4% 4% 4%

Max Total Drawdown 10% 10% 10%

Profit Target 10% 5% -

Minimum Active Trading

Days
3 3 3

Profit on Equity Required

for Active Trading Day
0.5% 0.5% 0.5%

Max Drawdown Type Static Static Static

Daily Drawdown Type

Higher of End of

Day Equity or

Balance

Higher of End of

Day Equity or

Balance

Higher of End of Day

Equity or Balance

Maximum Trading Days No No No

EA Trading Yes Yes Yes

Copy Trading from third

party accounts
No No No
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Copy Trading Between user

accounts
Yes Yes Yes

Mandatory Stop Loss No No No

Hedging No No No

Profit Split - - 80%

Account Leverage 1:30 1:30 1:30

High Impact News Trading No No No

Weekend Trading Yes Yes Yes

Balance Protection Cap No No No

Max Inactivity Days 30 30 30

Simulated Capital

Allocations

$5,000

$10,000

$25,000

$50,000

$100,000 

$5,000

$10,000

$25,000 

$50,000

$100,000

$5,000

$10,000

$25,000

$50,000

$100,000

Consistency Rule No No Yes

Trading Evaluation Outline and Fees 
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Prime Evaluation

Parameter Stage 1 Stage 2
Funded Trader -

Earning
Account Stage 

Max Daily Drawdown 4% 4% 4%

Max Total Drawdown 10% 10% 10%

Profit Target 8% 6% -

Minimum Active Trading

Days
5 5 5

Profit on Equity Required

for Active Trading Day
0.5% 0.5% 0.5%

Max Drawdown Type Static Static Static

Daily Drawdown Type

Higher of End of

Day Equity or

Balance

Higher of End of

Day Equity or

Balance

Higher of End of Day

Equity or Balance

Maximum Trading Days No No No

EA Trading Yes Yes Yes

Copy Trading from third

party accounts
No No No
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Copy Trading Between user

accounts
Yes Yes Yes

Mandatory Stop Loss No No No

Hedging No No No

Profit Split - - 80%

Account Leverage 1:30 1:30 1:30

High Impact News Trading Can Exit Positions Can Exit Positions Can Exit Positions

Weekend Trading Yes Yes Yes

Balance Protection Cap No No No

Max Inactivity Days 30 30 30

Simulated Capital

Allocations

$2,500

$5,000

$10,000

$25,000

$50,000

$100,000

$200,000

$2,500

$5,000

$10,000

$25,000

$50,000

$100,000

$200,000

$2,500

$5,000

$10,000

$25,000

$50,000

$100,000

$200,000
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Instant Lite

Parameter Funded Trader - Earning
Account Stage 

Max Daily Drawdown 2%

Max Total Drawdown 4%

Profit Target -

Minimum Active Trading Days 5

Profit on Equity Required for Active Trading

Day
0.5%

Max Drawdown Type Trailing Lock

Daily Drawdown Type Higher of End of Day Equity or Balance

Maximum Trading Days No

EA Trading Yes

Copy Trading from third party accounts No
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Copy Trading Between user accounts Yes

Mandatory Stop Loss No

Hedging No

Profit Split 80%

Account Leverage 1:30

High Impact News Trading No

Weekend Trading Yes

Balance Protection Cap No

Max Inactivity Days 30

Simulated Capital Allocations

$1,250.00

$2,500.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$25,000.00

$50,000.00

$100,000.00

Consistency Rule No

Trading Evaluation Outline and Fees 
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Instant Elite 

Parameter Funded Trader - Earning
Account Stage 

Max Daily Drawdown -

Max Total Drawdown 10%

Profit Target -

Minimum Active Trading Days 5

Profit on Equity Required for Active Trading

Day
0.5%

Max Drawdown Type Trailing Lock

Daily Drawdown Type Higher of End of Day Equity or Balance

Maximum Trading Days No

EA Trading Yes

Copy Trading from third party accounts No
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Copy Trading Between user accounts Yes

Mandatory Stop Loss No

Hedging No

Profit Split 80%

Account Leverage 1:30

High Impact News Trading No

Weekend Trading Yes

Balance Protection Cap No

Max Inactivity Days 30

Simulated Capital Allocations

$2,500.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$25,000.00

$50,000.00 

Consistency Rule No

Trading Evaluation Outline and Fees 
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Instant Pro

Parameter Funded Trader - Earning
Account Stage 

Max Daily Drawdown 6%

Max Total Drawdown 10%

Profit Target -

Minimum Active Trading Days 3

Profit on Equity Required for Active Trading

Day
0.5%

Max Drawdown Type Trailing Lock

Daily Drawdown Type Higher of End of Day Equity or Balance

Maximum Trading Days No

EA Trading Yes

Copy Trading from third party accounts No
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Copy Trading Between user accounts Yes

Mandatory Stop Loss No

Hedging No

Profit Split 70%

Account Leverage 1:30

High Impact News Trading No

Weekend Trading Yes

Balance Protection Cap No

Max Inactivity Days 30

Account Sizes

$2,500, 

$5,000, 

$10,000, 

$25,000, 

$50,000

Trading Evaluation Outline and Fees 
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Scaling Program

Scaling Plan Overview

Scaling refers to Blueberry Funded’s ongoing simulated capital increase

program, in which an earning account’s simulated capital allocation is

gradually increased based on their performance and adherence to risk

management rules.

Simulated capital increments on the Blueberry Funded Account can

occur every 3 months on eligible earning accounts.

To qualify for a capital increase, the earning account must generate at

least 10% net profit over 3 consecutive months. Additionally, the earning

account must process at least 4 payouts within the 3-month period

Upgraded Profit Split of up to 90%
Balance Scale up of 25% every 3 months

Ongoing Increases every 3 months if objectives are met

Trading Objectives and Restrictions remain the same as your original

Evaluation Outline on an increased simulated balance

Maximum Simulated Capital Allocation per trader of $2 million
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Additional Notes:
All Access Fees published in this Trading Evaluation Outline and Fees

Are exclusive of relevant taxes or other statutory or regulatory. You are

responsible for paying any such amounts and the Company may

withhold or recover such amounts from you in accordance with clause

14.

Active Trading Day refers to any single calendar day in which closed

trades resulting in over 0.5% of initial balance in notional profit is

accrued on a trading account.

Hedging Between Accounts Definition: Using 2 different trading

accounts to open opposing trades on the same instruments with the

same lot size at the same time.

Rules for withdrawals: The first withdrawal can only be requested after

14 days of being an earning account funded trader.

No and Yes: No means that the feature is not allowed under any

circumstances. Yes, means that the feature is allowed, subject to

certain conditions.

Prohibited Trading Practices in the Earning Account Stage:
1.Tick Scalping

2.High-Frequency trading

3.Latency Arbitrage

4.Account Management

5.Reverse Arbitrage

6.Martingale Trading

7.Grid Trading

8.Data Feed Manipulation

9.Use of Delayed Data Feed.

Trading Evaluation Outline and Fees 
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During the funded stage, it is necessary for clients to maintain open

positions for a minimum duration of 5 minutes in order for the positions to

be considered valid.

Prohibited Gambling Trading Practices in the Earning Account and

Evaluation Stages (Not applicable to Stock or Prime Challenge)

Definition of Gambling Behaviour: Definition of Gambling Behaviour:
"Gambling" refers to actions that violate this policy as per the above list

trading strategies in 8. Traders are expected to maintain a disciplined and

well-calculated approach, avoiding excessively risky behaviours. All

updated binding information of Gambling behaviour is as per our FAQs at

help.blueberryfunded.com

Grid Trading Definition: Grid trading in CFD (Contract for Difference)
forex trading is a systematic trading strategy that involves placing a series

of buy and sell orders at predetermined intervals (or "grid" levels) above

and below a set price level.

1.Overleveraging by trading over permitted fixed trade size limits in

our FAQ

2.Overexposure

3.Martingale Trading

4.Stacking Trades

5.One-sided Bets

6.Hyperactive Trading

7.Chasing Losses and entering the opposite direction of a losing

trade on the same symbol within a short time frame of closing the

losing position

Trading Evaluation Outline and Fees 
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Assessment Structure: The Assessment Program may comprise 1, 2, or

3 stages, or alternatively, an Instant Funding Program.

Definition of Balance Protection Cap: In our Rapid Evaluations, the

Balance Protector is activated once you achieve a 4% profit and the

trailing drawdown locks in at breakeven. This feature includes a 1%
safeguard to ensure that you do not withdraw your entire allowed

drawdown and potentially breach the account.

For Instant Funding Programs, you will be granted access to a

funded account immediately upon purchase. However, continued

access and eligibility for profit withdrawals are subject to your

adherence to the stated Trading Objectives and Risk Parameters.

Breach of these terms may result in account termination or

forfeiture of profits.

For multi-stage Evaluations:

Each stage, including Instant Funding, is governed by specific rules and

requirements outlined at the time of purchase. 

1.  If the Assessment Program comprises 1 stage, you must meet

the Assessment Criteria within the stated Assessment Period to

pass the Evaluation.

    2. If the Assessment Program comprises 2 stages, you must          

        meet the requirements of Stage 1 to be eligible to 

        proceed to Stage 2. You must then meet the Stage 2  

        requirements to complete the Evaluation.

    3. If the Assessment Program comprises 3 stages, you must 

        sequentially meet the requirements of Stage 1 and Stage 

        2 to be eligible to proceed to Stage 3. You must then 

        meet the Stage 3 requirements to satisfy the Evaluation Criteria.

Trading Evaluation Outline and Fees 
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Definition of Inactive Trading Day:  An "Inactive Trading Day" refers to

any calendar day during which no new trades are opened and no existing

trades are closed in a trader's account. This includes days when a trader

might log in to review the market or monitor open positions but does not

execute any trading activity, such as opening, closing, or modifying

trades. Inactive Trading Days are used to assess a trader's consistency

and engagement with their trading account and may be subject to

specific terms under activity requirements in our trading agreements.

Definition of High Impact News Event:  A high impact news event, often

highlighted in red on industry economic calendars, refers to scheduled

economic data releases, central bank announcements, or political events

that are expected to have a substantial effect on financial markets.

Definition of High Impact News Trading:  The opening or closing of any

positions within 2 minutes before or after a high impact news event.

Definition of Daily Drawdown:  The Daily Equity Loss Threshold indicates

the maximum amount of equity that can be lost within a single trading

day without exceeding the account’s allowable limit. This threshold is a

predetermined percentage of the daily starting equity. For specific

calculations of all drawdowns that relate to this outline, please refer to our

FAQ at help.blueberryfunded.com

Definition of Consistency Rule:  At the time of submitting a withdrawal

request, no more than 30% of the profit balance in the account should be

derived from closed trades or equity movement from a single trading day.

In the event that the consistency rule has been breached, the withdrawal

will be rejected and can be processed once no trading day accounts for

30% more of the overall profit on the account. Excessive breaches of this

rule may result in the account being hard breached or reset to phase 1.

Trading Evaluation Outline and Fees 
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Risk Limit Adjustment: We reserve the right to impose a maximum

position risk limit of up to 1% of the account equity on any funded trader

if, in our sole discretion, the trader’s strategy or trading activity does not

align with the firm’s risk strategy and profiling. This measure is intended

to ensure the sustainability of trading operations and the protection of the

firm’s capital. Traders subject to such an adjustment will be notified in

advance via email from our Risk or Support team.

Trading Evaluation Outline and Fees 
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Acknowledgment of
Additional Resources

Residency Acknowledgement
& Disclaimer 

Residency Acknowledgement

All terminology, rules, and calculation methods referenced in the Blueberry

Funded FAQ and Knowledge Base are considered an integral part of this

Outline of Evaluation and Fees. By participating in the evaluation process,

traders acknowledge and agree that the details provided in the FAQ and

Knowledge Base located at help.blueberryfunded.com are binding and

serve tof clarify and expand upon the rules and parameters outlined in this

document. It is the responsibility of the trader to review these resources to

fully understand the evaluation criteria and trading conditions

For the purposes of the Terms and Conditions and this Schedule, Restricted

Territories include Cuba, Iran, North Korea, Myanmar, Russia (or the Crimea,

Donetsk, or Luhansk regions of Ukraine), Somalia, United States, Australia,

and Syria

Restricted country passport holders can use our service if they are resident

in non-restricted countries and have a proof of resident visa. 

Trading Evaluation Outline and Fees 
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Amendments to this Outline 

Date of Document

BlueberryFunded.com

This Schedule may be updated or amended in accordance with clause 3.1

of the Terms. For any updates or changes affecting Access Fees, Evaluation

Criteria, Funded Trader Criteria or Potential Trader Payments, you will be

given 1 day prior written notice before they apply to you. 

Dated: 23/09/2025

http://www.blueberryfunded.com/

